... California; Caj forn

" New

Institution

Ohio:
Cleveland - Metropol
Hospital, Cleveland
- Mount Sinaj Hospital of Cleveland,
Cleveland, .. - ‘ ]

itan’ General

Ohio State University School. of
Medicine, Columbuys, L
Oregon: University of Oregon, Eugene_ . _
Pennsrlvania: .
A Legh%ny General Hospital,  pitts.
urgh. i :
Children's H spital of Philadelphia,
Philadelphia.

Pennsylvania S
versity Park. o L
Philadelphia General Hospital, phi-
- adelphia, .
University of Pennsaylvama' School
of Medicine, Phila elphia.
Tennessee: Vanderbilt University Schogj
of Medicine, Nashville,

tate University, Uni.

Texas
North = Texas State University,
Denton. ) :
University of Texas Denta| Branch,
ouston,

Virginia: R
Medical College of Virginia,: Rich-
mond. -
University = of Virginia Medical
School; Charlottesville.

Washington: .

- University of Washmgton, Seattle_

Washington State University, py
man

Wisconsin: University of Wisconsin Meg:
- lcal School, . '
Alabama; University.of
‘School, Birmingham.
ifornia Institute of Tech-

nology, Pasadena.

Colorado: Colorado * State University,
School - of Veterinary Medicine, Fort
Collins. = : :

Indiana: " Indiana University School of

 Medicine, Indianapolis. e

Maryland : Good Samaritan Hospital and

- Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore.
Massach’usetts: } :

" Boston University, School of Medi-
cine, Massachisetts, ‘

University ~ of - Massachusetts,
Worcester. : '

Michigan: :

University of Michigan, - Medical
School, Ann Arbor._ L

Wayne State University School- of

Ylﬂfdhin& Detroit, Mich.”
ork: -

New York University, New Yor
. Roosevelt Hospital, New York.__

Alabama Medica]

Albany: Medical College of Union
Unive sity, Albany.
North Carolina:
North-Carolina State University,
Raleigh. :

Duke University, School of Medi-
~¢ine, Durham, .

Oregon: Medical Research Foundation of -
Oregon, Beaverton, .
Pennsylvania: Temple University School

phia.

of Medicine, Philadel ;
Rhode Island: Miriam Hospital;, Proyi-
dence,

I~ A

A

" Description

Expapsion of the hospital research areas for medicine, pedi-
atncs,;anq surgery, )

A new adﬂitlon and some remodeling of the hospital for medical
research; :

A new research facility for comparative medical research

A new science building ffor:the d

Partment of biology ;- _ e

A new structure fora clinical radiation therapy research center

tries. . _ ..

A new research facility for the department of pedia .

Construction of a Lcentral animal fagi) he research
needs of the Unive

Remodeling and new

i ity to serve
rsity Park campus.
construction for an anima) research facility. -

Remodeling of space for the de,
ing provisions for animal quarters also,
An addition to existing medical facilities to expand research i

a
medicing, clinjcaj Pharmacology, and psychiatry,

partmen

Remodelirig first floor of masters hall for research in chemistry_ _

Dental science institute

An animal fesearch farm__: ..~ - S S wwa

ent of vivarium_____.___._

Expansion and improvem

building__

Zoology research i
ve behavior laboratory_~_ 77777 -

new .comparati

A new research structure for‘the department of psychiatry_ -

Expansion of Iding for cardiovascular
research, - .

A laboratory for research in behavioral

An additional ‘to the su
research laboratory.

the Lyons-Harrison Bui
biology.

rgical wing for a surgical and metabolic"

Expansion of the medical scignce building for research in ‘basic
. and clinical sciences, : o
Completion of shell space for medical research laboratories_ .

Completion of shell space for
Surgery research laboratorjes, ) e

Research facilities in a new medical science building of the new

medical school. o

ophtha-lmology, medicine, - and

Completion of shell space for research: in animal medicine and
humane care of experimental animals, - .

A new addition and some remodeling to the Harper-Webber
Hospital complex for medical research,

Completion of shell space for psychology research laboratorigs_

Research spage In a new mediea| research building for the
department of medicine. : . e

Research facilities in a new medical education building__:.. -

Remodeling space_in
science deﬂartments. e

Remodeling the 2d floor of the Beli Building for the
of microbiology and medicine, Also, remodeling
of the Davison, Building for the department of

A new animal facility and research laboratories for
biology of subhy S, ‘

departments
the 2d floor
pathology=
reproductive -
man primate G

0 ovate part of the ~existing_med_malfschgol
building: for the epartments of anatomy, Microbiology, big--
chemistry, pharmacology, pathology and medicine,

new medical research wing...

Polk Hall for biochemistry. ang animal

~ Council

recommen-

dation

$1, 955,000
1, 076, 000
' 554, 000
1,369,000
441, 600
2,387,000
861, 500
225,000
892, 000
1,352{000

. 74,000

2,150,000 . -

- 128,000
137, 300
1,245,500
~"100; 000
1,028, 000
917, 000
1,800, 000
330, 000

3,400, 000
685, 000

259,000
4,930,000
120, 000
255, 000

287,000 -

- 1,430, 000

767,000

232,000
593, 000

1,115, 000
833, 000

363,000



